scott@lovemakingfilms.com

+61 412775735

bookings: NSW: Auscrew (02) 9427 4444

www.auscrew.com.au

QLD: Essential Crew (07) 3846 7768
www.essentialcrew.com.au

e 15+ years experience in film and Television.
e Worked up from aftachment to video split, 24 AC and eventually to 15t AC.
e Valuable knowledge and understanding in the art of using the camera to tell the story.
e Specialised as a gopro, crash camera, array and drone camera technician on some projects.
e Experienced in setting up and balancing steadicams and gimbals, in particular the Ronin 2, RS2.
e Hard working, easy going and professional attitude.
e Experienced with most digital production cameras including, Arri, Panavision, Sony, RED, Canon, Blackmagic, Panasonic, DJI
Phantom 4 and Mavic drones, as well as some Arri, Aaton and Bolex film cameras.
project company year
Harris Scarf Essentials May 15 Sec TVC Flipp Productions 2022
Westfield Online in store visuals Flipp Productions 2022
Anyone can work TVC campaign Flipp Productions 2022
ACON - Test your bowls Frost Collective 2021
Good Design Awards Judging video Frost Collective 2018
A Mighty Force: Anti Adani Doco Sunrise Project 2017
Solomon Islands RAMSI Doco DFAT 2017
Trip Advisor Ad Competition Trip Advisor 2014
World Vision WASH Project Video Light Studios 2015
Fire engine sessions: Live Music gigs — Sticky Fingers, DZ Deathrays Guerilla Gigs 2012
project company cinematographer year role
Paspaley Pearls TVC 13&Co Chris Miles 2018 Drone Op
The Foundry TVC Snakes&Ladders Chris Miles 2018 Drone Op
Filthy Rich & Homeless $2 SBS Simon Morris 2018 Add Cam



Sando S1

KFC Q4 Taste

Sydney Trains Leaders
R.A.C.P. Conference

Priscilla — Journey to the heart of a
Queer nation
Coldplay — A Sky full of stars

Big Brother S7&8

project

Furiosa : 2nd Unit

Limitless

Mercy Road

Thor: Love and Thunder
3000 Years of Longing
The Secrets She Keeps
Mystery Road S2 — Additional
Les Norton — 2nd Unit

Total Conftrol S1

Diary of an Uber Driver S1
The Whistleblower - 2nd Unit
Mr Inbetween S1

Chosen S2

Pacific Rim: Uprising

Suncorp TVC

Panadol
Westpac Graduates

ABC

Ogilvy X

Real Play Media
Real Play Media

Music Video
Network 10

company

Kennedy Miller Mitchell
Nutopia for Nat Geo

Marvel Studios
Kennedy Miller Mitchell
Lingo Pictures

Bunya Productions

Roadshow

ABC/ Blackfella Films
ABC

Feature Film

Jungle/ Fox
Playmaker Media
Feature Film

Prodigious

Sedona
Collider Films

Damian Wyvill ACS
Will Braden

Andrew McClymont
Paul Howard

Daniel Foeldes

Andrew Lesnie ACS ASC

cinematographer

Peter McCaffrey
Steve Lidgerwood
Ross Giardina ACS
Barry Baz Idoine
John Seale ASC ACS

Roger Lanser ACS ASC
Warrick Thornton

Martin MgGrath
Garry Phillips ACS
Stephen Windon ACS
Mark Wareham ACS
Chris Miles

Mark Wareham ACS
Dan Mindel ASC BSC

Tristan Milani ACS

Chris Miles
Chris Miles

2017 Add Cam

2016 B Cam Op

2015 B Camop

2014 B Cam Op

2014 B Cam Op

2014 D Cam Op

2007/ 2008 Hot Head Op
year role

2022 C Cam 1st/ Crash Cameras
2022 Focus Puller / lead Cam Assist
2021 B Cam 1st AC

2021 C Cam Additional
2020 B Cam

2019 Additional.

2019 B Cam

2019 B Cam

2019 B Cam

2018 C Cam

2018 Crash cam / Array Tech
2017 A Cam

2017 A Cam

2017 Drone AC

2020

2020

2020



Ancestry.com TVC
TABCORP Trackside TVC
Westpac Paywear TVC
SBS Station Promo
TABCORP Trackside TVC
Dyson V11: Harvey Norman TVC
Tropfest Masterclass
Healing Song Music Video
Music to My Mouth Pilot
TAB —NBA TVC

The Foundry TVC

The Strand Arcade TVC
Paspaley Pearls TVC

Big W Mothers Day

Close Up TVC

Intersecting Lives: Doco
QANTAS Inbound

AFTRS TVC

Google Vogon TVC
Smiths Street Eats TVC
Jetstar TVC

Fox Sports —1 Am Yvonne TVC
The Creases — Music Video
CBA -TVC

Westconnex

BigW -TVC - B Cam 1Ist AC
Salesforce TVC

Telstra Smart Home
Masterfoods

Edgill TVC

This is Australia — Doco

Woolworths — Fresh Market Update

Channel Ten News Promo

Brightworks
Ogilvy X

DDB

SBS

Ogilvy X

DMC
Blue-Tongue Films

Eight

Clemenger

Snakes and Ladders
Collider

13&Co

Photoplay
Photoplay

Bus Stop Films

The Pool Collective
72 and Sunny
R/GA

The Pool Collective
Exit Films

Fox Sports

Collider

Collider

Sarah Linton Productions

Jungle

Finch

Engine Room

8 Dimension Pictures
Seven Network
Bombora Films

Rapid Films

Ten

Chris Miles

Paul Shakeshaft
Tristan Milani ACS
Sam Collins

Paul Shakeshaft
Paul Shakeshaft
Brad Shield ACS
Tyson Perkins
Tristan Milani ACS
Damian Wyvill ACS
Chris Miles

Chris Miles

Chris Miles

Chris Miles

Chris Miles

Meg White

Chris Miles
Ashley Barron ACS
Kevin Scott

Paul Shakeshaft
James Brown ACS
Josh Flavell ACS
Aaron MclLisky
Aaron Mclisky
Kevin Scott
Crighton Bone
Steven Condiotti
Kevin Scott

Matt Gorie
Warrick Brown
Kevin Scott
Susan Stift

Andre Duebel

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013

Data Kit
Hi5 Remote Focus (3 motors)
CineRT Focus Bug UltraSonic cinetape
Teradek Bolt 500 TX/3RX
SmallHD 703 7" Monitor
Atmos 5" Rec/Monitor
SmallHD 1703 P3X 17" Monitor
Camera Van
Large Inovativ Trolly
Small Magliner Trolly
Phantom 4 Pro Drone
Eartec Wireless headsets (4)

Nikon Z6 camera



Winter Olympics Promo Ten
NIDA Showreels Nida
Buffalo Tales — Amsterdam Music

Video

Sweet Counftry

Alien Covenant

Hacksaw Ridge — 2nd Unit

2:22

Gods of Egypt (addifional days)
The Water Diviner

Mad Max Fury Road

Felony

The Railway Man

Mystery Road

The Great Gatsby (addifional)
Short Beach

Daybreakers (Additional days) Pictures in Paradise

The Killing Fields (Additional)

7 days Later

A Place to Call Home (Additional)
Love Child (additional)
Wonderland (addifional)

Devils Playground (addifional)
Power Games (Additional)
Underbelly Badness (additional)
Puberty Blues (additional)

Tricky Business (additional)

Andre Duebel
Henry Pierce ACS
Katie Milwright

Warrick Thornton
Dariusz Wolski ASC
Damian Wyvill ACS
David Eggby ACS
Peter Mexies Jnr ACS

Andrew Lesnie ACS ASC

John Seale ASC ACS
Mark Wareham ACS
Garry Phillips ACS
lvan Sen

Simon Duggan ACS
Robert Agganis

Ben Nott ACS

John Stokes ACS
James Brown ACS
John Stokes ACS
Nicholas Owens
Russell Bacon ACS
Andrew Commis ACS
Bruce Young

Joe Pickering

John Brawley

Bruce Young

2013
2013
2013

2016
2016
2015
2015
2014

2014
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2007

2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012

Paul Shakeshaft
Director of Photography
Mob: 0447 898 511

Christian Luxton
1st A.C.
Mob: 0411 730 969

Henry Pierce
Director of Photography
Mob: 0418 491 385



Didi & B

Crownies (additional)
Packed to the Rafters S4
Rescue Special Ops S3
Rake S1

H20: Just add water (Attachment)

Tour De France

KIA Carnivale

Mersynofen

Canon

UNO

Stan Promo

Headspace

McDonalds McCafe
Transport NSW CBD Christmas
Woolworths

McDonalds CYT

Sheraton

Target

NSW Transport — A day on the water
Merivale — Guilty Pleasures TVC
Hotels.com

Omnia

Volvo XC60

Cricket World Cup

AAMI Good Driver
Barinageddon NRMA

Katy Perry Live Tour

Nickelodeon Jr
ABC

Seven

Nine

ABC

Ten

Now We Collide
Scoundrel
Goodoil
Beachhouse Films
Photoplay
Jungle

W.O.R

Rapid

Infinity Squared
Guilty

Plaza

Goodoil
Revolver

Snakes & Ladders
Scoundrel
Invisible Arfists
FSM

Sky Sport

Goodoil
Chimney

Done and Dusted

Anna Howard ACS
Bruce Young

John Stokes ACS
Henry Pierce ACS

Bob Humphreys ACS
Anna Howard ACS
Zenon ‘Butch’ Sawko

Tony Luu ACS

Shelly Farthing-Dawe
Lachlan Milne

Klaus Obermeyer
Simon Ozolins

Russell Boyd ACS ASC
Geoffrey Simpson ACS
Earle Dresner

Kieran Fowler ACS
Peter Eastgate
Jeremy Rouse

Lol Crawly

Daniel Ardilley ACS
Jules O'Laughlin
James Brown ACS
Ross Emery ACS
Mike Perry

Franc Biffone
Anthony May

Rob Marsh

Adam Howden

Brett Turnball

2011
2011
2011
2011
2010

2007

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014

Post-Graduate:
2011: The Screen Actor and Acfting fo
Camera certificate
NIDA

2008: Graduate Certificate in Screen
Drama: Directing and Screenwriting.
AFTRS

Tertiary:
2005: BA of Screen Production in Digital
Media.
Griffith University
Focus areas: Digital Screen Production
and Composition
Script Development and Drama
Production



Defence Force Recruiting Mr Smith Craig Maclean 2014

NRL Finals Exit Callan Green 2014

Crown Casino — Cuba Promo Particle Films Hugh Miller 2014

Ford Focus — The One Ten Jason Wingrove 2014

Guy Sebastian Music Video Starchild Ross Giardina 2014

Toyota DMP Hype Rofor Studios Rupert Brown 2014

Dettol Just Showered Film Motel Danny Ruhlmann 2014

Coldplay Music Video The Sweet Shop Campbell Hooper 2014

Homestart Precinct Tania Lambert 2013

Efihad Jamie Fellie-Torres 2013

A League Ari Wegner 2012

RTA Plan B Jeremy Rouse 2012

Unilver Clear Simon Hau 2012

Mitsubishi Simon Chapman 2011

Samsung Chris Reed 2011

$1 Day Capital Productions Tom Gleeson 2011

Sea Patrol S3 (Additional) Russell Bacon ACS 2008 Video Split
Daybreakers (2nd Unit additional) lan ‘Thistle’ Thorburn 2007 Video Split
Aguamarine (work experience) Brian J Breheny 2005 Video Split
Various Short Films/ music videos 2005-2015 Camera Assist
Mortified TV Drama (Dir: Michael Pattinson) 2005 Directors Attachment

Birch Carroll & Coyle Cinema 2002-2007 Projectionist



