SCOTT WOOD

Cinematographer/ Operator / 1ST ASSISTANT CAMERA

EXPERIENCE AND BIO:

scott@lovemakingfilms.com

+61 412 775 735

bookings: NSW: Auscrew (02) 9427 4444

www.auscrew.com.au

QLD: Essential Crew (07) 3846 7768

www.essentialcrew.com.au

- 15+ years experience in film and Television.
- Worked up from attachment to video split, 2nd AC and eventually to 1st AC.
- Valuable knowledge and understanding in the art of using the camera to tell the story.
- Specialised as a gopro, crash camera, array and drone camera technician on some projects.
- Experienced in setting up and balancing steadicams and gimbals, in particular the Ronin 2, RS2.
- Hard working, easy going and professional attitude.
- Experienced with most digital production cameras including, Arri, Panavision, Sony, RED, Canon, Blackmagic, Panasonic, DJI Phantom 4 and Mavic drones, as well as some Arri, Aaton and Bolex film cameras.

CINEMATOGRAPHER.

project	company	year
Harris Scarf Essentials May 15 Sec TVC	Flipp Productions	2022
Westfield Online in store visuals	Flipp Productions	2022
Anyone can work TVC campaign	Flipp Productions	2022
ACON – Test your bowls	Frost Collective	2021
Good Design Awards Judging video	Frost Collective	2018
A Mighty Force: Anti Adani Doco	Sunrise Project	2017
Solomon Islands RAMSI Doco	DFAT	2017
Trip Advisor Ad Competition	Trip Advisor	2014
World Vision WASH Project Video	Light Studios	2015
Fire engine sessions: Live Music gigs – Sticky Fingers, DZ Deathrays	Guerilla Gigs	2012

CAMERA OPERATOR / DRONE OPERATOR

project	company	cinematographer	year	role
Paspaley Pearls TVC	13&Co	Chris Miles	2018	Drone Op
The Foundry TVC	Snakes&Ladders	Chris Miles	2018	Drone Op
Filthy Rich & Homeless S2	SBS	Simon Morris	2018	Add Cam

Sando S1	ABC	Damian Wyvill ACS	2017	Add Cam
KFC Q4 Taste	Ogilvy X	Will Braden	2016	B Cam Op
Sydney Trains Leaders	Real Play Media	Andrew McClymont	2015	B Cam op
R.A.C.P. Conference	Real Play Media	Paul Howard	2014	B Cam Op
Priscilla – Journey to the heart of a		Daniel Foeldes	2014	B Cam Op
Queer nation				
Coldplay – A Sky full of stars	Music Video	Andrew Lesnie ACS ASC	2014	D Cam Op
Big Brother \$7&8	Network 10		2007/2008	Hot Head Op

1ST ASSISTANT CAMERA / FOCUS PULLER - LONG FORM DRAMA

project	company	cinematographer	year	role
Furiosa : 2 nd Unit	Kennedy Miller Mitchell	Peter McCaffrey	2022	C Cam 1st/ Crash Cameras
Limitless	Nutopia for Nat Geo	Steve Lidgerwood	2022	Focus Puller / lead Cam Assist
Mercy Road		Ross Giardina ACS	2021	B Cam 1st AC
Thor: Love and Thunder	Marvel Studios	Barry Baz Idoine	2021	C Cam Additional
3000 Years of Longing	Kennedy Miller Mitchell	John Seale ASC ACS	2020	B Cam
The Secrets She Keeps	Lingo Pictures	Roger Lanser ACS ASC	2019	Additional.
Mystery Road S2 – Additional	Bunya Productions	Warrick Thornton	2019	B Cam
Les Norton – 2 nd Unit	Roadshow	Martin MgGrath	2019	B Cam
Total Control \$1	ABC/ Blackfella Films	Garry Phillips ACS	2019	B Cam
Diary of an Uber Driver \$1	ABC	Stephen Windon ACS	2018	C Cam
The Whistleblower - 2 nd Unit	Feature Film	Mark Wareham ACS	2018	Crash cam / Array Tech
Mr Inbetween \$1	Jungle/ Fox	Chris Miles	2017	A Cam
Chosen \$2	Playmaker Media	Mark Wareham ACS	2017	A Cam
Pacific Rim: Uprising	Feature Film	Dan Mindel ASC BSC	2017	Drone AC

1ST ASSISTANT CAMERA / FOCUS PULLER – SELECT COMMERCIALS & OTHER PROJECTS

Suncorp TVC	Prodigious	Tristan Milani ACS	2020
Panadol	Sedona	Chris Miles	2020
Westpac Graduates	Collider Films	Chris Miles	2020

Ancestry.com TVC	Brightworks	Chris Miles	2019
TABCORP Trackside TVC	Ogilvy X	Paul Shakeshaft	2019
Westpac Paywear TVC	DDB	Tristan Milani ACS	2019
SBS Station Promo	SBS	Sam Collins	2019
TABCORP Trackside TVC	Ogilvy X	Paul Shakeshaft	2019
Dyson V11: Harvey Norman TVC	DMC	Paul Shakeshaft	2019
Tropfest Masterclass	Blue-Tongue Films	Brad Shield ACS	2019
Healing Song Music Video		Tyson Perkins	2019
Music to My Mouth Pilot	Eight	Tristan Milani ACS	2019
TAB – NBA TVC	Clemenger	Damian Wyvill ACS	2018
The Foundry TVC	Snakes and Ladders	Chris Miles	2018
The Strand Arcade TVC	Collider	Chris Miles	2018
Paspaley Pearls TVC	13&Co	Chris Miles	2018
Big W Mothers Day	Photoplay	Chris Miles	2018
Close Up TVC	Photoplay	Chris Miles	2018
Intersecting Lives: Doco	Bus Stop Films	Meg White	2018
QANTAS Inbound	The Pool Collective	Chris Miles	2018
AFTRS TVC	72 and Sunny	Ashley Barron ACS	2018
Google Vogon TVC	R/GA	Kevin Scott	2018
Smiths Street Eats TVC	The Pool Collective	Paul Shakeshaft	2018
Jetstar TVC	Exit Films	James Brown ACS	2017
Fox Sports – I Am Yvonne TVC	Fox Sports	Josh Flavell ACS	2017
The Creases – Music Video	Collider	Aaron McLisky	2017
CBA – TVC	Collider	Aaron McLisky	2017
Westconnex	Sarah Linton Productions	Kevin Scott	2017
Big W – TVC - B Cam 1st AC	Jungle	Crighton Bone	2017
Salesforce TVC	Finch	Steven Condiotti	2016
Telstra Smart Home	Engine Room	Kevin Scott	2016
Masterfoods	8 th Dimension Pictures	Matt Gorie	2015
Edgill TVC	Seven Network	Warrick Brown	2015
This is Australia – Doco	Bombora Films	Kevin Scott	2015
Woolworths – Fresh Market Update	Rapid Films	Susan Stitt	2014
Channel Ten News Promo	Ten	Andre Duebel	2013

EQUIPMENT

Data Kit

Hi5 Remote Focus (3 motors)

CineRT Focus Bug UltraSonic cinetape

Teradek Bolt 500 TX/3RX

SmallHD 703 7" Monitor

Atmos 5" Rec/Monitor

SmallHD 1703 P3X 17" Monitor

Camera Van

Large Inovativ Trolly

Small Magliner Trolly

Phantom 4 Pro Drone

Eartec Wireless headsets (4)

Nikon Z6 camera

Winter Olympics Promo	Ten	Andre Duebel	2013
NIDA Showreels	Nida	Henry Pierce ACS	2013
Buffalo Tales – Amsterdam Music		Katie Milwright	2013
Video			

2ND ASSISTANT CAMERA / CLAPPER LOADER – FEATURE FILM

Sweet Country		Warrick Thornton	2016
Alien Covenant		Dariusz Wolski ASC	2016
Hacksaw Ridge – 2 nd Unit		Damian Wyvill ACS	2015
2:22		David Eggby ACS	2015
Gods of Egypt (additional days)		Peter Mexies Jnr ACS	2014
The Water Diviner		Andrew Lesnie ACS ASC	2014
Mad Max Fury Road		John Seale ASC ACS	2013
Felony		Mark Wareham ACS	2012
The Railway Man		Garry Phillips ACS	2012
Mystery Road		Ivan Sen	2012
The Great Gatsby (additional)		Simon Duggan ACS	2012
Short Beach		Robert Agganis	2011
Daybreakers (Additional days)	Pictures in Paradise	Ben Nott ACS	2007

2ND ASSISTANT CAMERA / CLAPPER LOADER – TV DRAMA

The Killing Fields (Additional)	John Stokes ACS	2014
7 days Later	James Brown ACS	2013
A Place to Call Home (Additional)	John Stokes ACS	2013
Love Child (additional)	Nicholas Owens	2013
Wonderland (additional)	Russell Bacon ACS	2013
Devils Playground (additional)	Andrew Commis ACS	2013
Power Games (Additional)	Bruce Young	2013
Underbelly Badness (additional)	Joe Pickering	2012
Puberty Blues (additional)	John Brawley	2012
Tricky Business (additional)	Bruce Young	2012

REFEREES

Paul Shakeshaft Director of Photography Mob: 0447 898 511

Christian Luxton
1st A.C.
Mob: 0411 730 969

Henry Pierce Director of Photography Mob: 0418 491 385

Didi & B	Nickelodeon Jr	Anna Howard ACS	2011
Crownies (additional)	ABC	Bruce Young	2011
Packed to the Rafters S4	Seven	John Stokes ACS	2011
Rescue Special Ops \$3	Nine	Henry Pierce ACS	2011
Rake S1	ABC	Bob Humphreys ACS Anna Howard ACS	2010
H20: Just add water (Attachment)	Ten	Zenon 'Butch' Sawko	2007

2ND ASSISTANT CAMERA / CLAPPER LOADER – SELECT TVC'S / PROMOS / MUSIC VIDEOS - WORKED ON OVER 100 IN THIS ROLE DATING BACK TO 2011:

Tour De France	Now We Collide	Tony Luu ACS	2017
KIA Carnivale	Scoundrel	Shelly Farthing-Dawe	2017
Mersynofen	Goodoil	Lachlan Milne	2017
Canon	Beachhouse Films	Klaus Obermeyer	2017
UNO	Photoplay	Simon Ozolins	2017
Stan Promo	Jungle	Russell Boyd ACS ASC	2016
Headspace	W.O.R	Geoffrey Simpson ACS	2016
McDonalds McCafe	Rapid	Earle Dresner	2016
Transport NSW CBD Christmas	Infinity Squared	Kieran Fowler ACS	2015
Woolworths	Guilty	Peter Eastgate	2015
McDonalds CYT	Plaza	Jeremy Rouse	2015
Sheraton	Goodoil	Lol Crawly	2015
Target	Revolver	Daniel Ardilley ACS	2015
NSW Transport – A day on the water		Jules O'Laughlin	2015
Merivale – Guilty Pleasures TVC	Snakes & Ladders	James Brown ACS	2015
Hotels.com	Scoundrel	Ross Emery ACS	2015
Omnia	Invisible Artists	Mike Perry	2015
Volvo XC60	FSM	Franc Biffone	2015
Cricket World Cup	Sky Sport	Anthony May	2015
AAMI Good Driver	Goodoil	Rob Marsh	2014
Barinageddon NRMA	Chimney	Adam Howden	2014
Katy Perry Live Tour	Done and Dusted	Brett Turnball	2014

EDUCATION

Post-Graduate:

2011: The Screen Actor and Acting to Camera certificate NIDA

2008: Graduate Certificate in Screen Drama: Directing and Screenwriting.

AFTRS

Tertiary:

2005: BA of Screen Production in Digital Media.

Griffith University
Focus areas: Digital Screen Production and Composition
Script Development and Drama
Production

Defence Force Recruiting	Mr Smith	Craig MacLean	2014
NRL Finals	Exit	Callan Green	2014
Crown Casino – Cuba Promo	Particle Films	Hugh Miller	2014
Ford Focus – The One	Ten	Jason Wingrove	2014
Guy Sebastian Music Video	Starchild	Ross Giardina	2014
Toyota DMP Hype	Rotor Studios	Rupert Brown	2014
Dettol Just Showered	Film Motel	Danny Ruhlmann	2014
Coldplay Music Video	The Sweet Shop	Campbell Hooper	2014
Homestart	Precinct	Tania Lambert	2013
Etihad		Jamie Fellie-Torres	2013
A League		Ari Wegner	2012
RTA Plan B		Jeremy Rouse	2012
Unilver Clear		Simon Hau	2012
Mitsubishi		Simon Chapman	2011
Samsung		Chris Reed	2011
\$1 Day	Capital Productions	Tom Gleeson	2011

OTHER FILM / TV/ DRAMA EXPERIENCE

Sea Patrol S3 (Additional)	Russell Bacon ACS	2008	Video Split
Daybreakers (2 nd Unit additional)	lan 'Thistle' Thorburn	2007	Video Split
Aquamarine (work experience)	Brian J Breheny	2005	Video Split
Various Short Films/ music videos		2005-2015	Camera Assist
Mortified TV Drama (Dir: Michael Pattinson)		2005	Directors Attachment
Birch Carroll & Coyle Cinema		2002-2007	Projectionist